
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4779
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2000
MODERNISATION OF BHILAI STEEL PLANT
ANADI CHARAN SAHU

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Steel Authority of India proposes to modernise its Bhilai Steel Plant Rail Mill to produce 39 metre long rails instead of 13 metre; and

(b) if so, the amount proposed to be invested therein for the next two years?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) Steel Authority of India Limited has no proposal at present to modernise the Rail Mill of Bhillai Steel Plant to produce 39 metres long rails.

(b) Does not arise.
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